

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

**Claimant** Mrs V Housam Respondent

Mrs S Hopper trading as Sophie B's Childcare

Heard at:	Hull Employment Tribunal
Before:	Employment Judge Davies

On: 12 January 2023

Appearances For the Claimant: For the Respondent:

In person In person

## JUDGMENT

1. The Claimant's claim for pay in lieu of holiday that had accrued but not been taken when her employment ended is not well-founded and is dismissed.

## Employment Judge Davies 12 January 2023

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.